
05/19/2016

05/19/2016

05/17/2016
05/17/2016

05/17/2016

50.00

400.00

500.00
250.00

250.00

Page 1 of 1

ALCOHOL & TOBACCO COMMISSION
Tobacco Violations
5/1/2016 - 5/31/2016

TC09984001
Lake Buy N Save

Buy-N-Save 5301 W 15 Ave

Gary IN  46406

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

35.46.1.11VIOLATION: Fine:Retail sale of tobacco; warning notices 
required; failure to post

DESCRIPTION:

7.1.6.2.3VIOLATION: Fine:Cigarettes (only sold in unopened 
packages)

DESCRIPTION:

TC07197001
St. Joseph Miami Convenient Store

Khalil T. Azar 1600 Miami Street

South Bend IN  46613

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

24.3.5.4.24VIOLATION: Fine:Possession of Contraband TobaccoDESCRIPTION:
24.3.5.4.15VIOLATION: Fine:Stamplin, sale, or importation of unlisted 

cigarettes prohibited
DESCRIPTION:

24.3.2.4.7VIOLATION: Fine:Retail to Retail Sale of Tobacco 
Products

DESCRIPTION:


