## ALCOHOL & TOBACCO COMMISSION Tobacco Violations 5/1/2016 - 5/31/2016

PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC09984001 Lake	NAME:	Buy-N-Save Buy N Save	5301 W 15 Ave Gary IN 46406		
05/19/2016	VIOLATION:	35.46.1.11	DESCRIPTION:	Retail sale of tobacco; warning notices required; failure to post	Fine:	50.00
05/19/2016	VIOLATION:	7.1.6.2.3	DESCRIPTION:	Cigarettes (only sold in unopened packages)	Fine:	400.00
						_
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC07197001 St. Joseph	NAME:	Khalil T. Azar Miami Convenient Store	1600 Miami S South Bend II		
		NAME: 24.3.5.4.24				500.00
COUNTY:	St. Joseph		Miami Convenient Store	South Bend II	N 46613	500.00 250.00